

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 414 OF 2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO.,ORISSA LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and office report ))

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 417 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 759 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. S.Lakhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.  
Ms. Junaira Rahman, Adv.for  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr.M.Paikaray, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.for  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that some of the issues involved in this batch of appeals are being heard by a Full Bench of the Electricity Appellate Tribunal and the next date is 09th

-2-

September, 2010. Parties assure us that they will not seek any adjournment before the Electricity Appellate Tribunal and will co-operate in the hearing of the appeals pending before the Tribunal.

We request the Full Bench of the Electricity Appellate Tribunal to give its verdict latest by October, 2010 so that we can have the benefit of the reasoning of the Full Bench of the Tribunal.

List this case on 09th November, 2010 and on that

date, the judgment of the Tribunal shall be placed before us.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master