

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 414 OF 2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO.,ORISSA LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and office report))

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 759 of 2007

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 417 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 463 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 572 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2942-2943 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2939-2941 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3595-3597 of 2011

Date: 20/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. David A., Adv.

Mr. Antaryami Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Hasn Murtaza, Adv.

Mr. Shiv K. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Ms. M. Paikray, Adv.

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, learned counsel  
appearing for the appellant - Grid Corporation of

Orissa Ltd. and Shri S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents in some of the matters and appellants in other cases, say that service in some of the connected matters is not complete.

Fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. It shall be the duty of the concerned appellant to serve notice upon the unserved respondents well before the next date.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master