

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 414 OF 2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO.,ORISSA LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal Nos. 2939-2941 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal Nos. 2942-2943 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3595-3597 of 2011

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 417 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 463 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 572 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 759 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and with office report)

Date: 10/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

CA 414, 417 Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

463, 572 Mr. David A., Adv.

Mr. A. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. A Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tiwari, Adv.

CA 759, 3595-96 Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

CA 2942-43 Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

2939-2941

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 463 and 572 of 2011:

According to the Office Report dated July 9, 2012, notice of

Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was handed over to the advocate-on-record for the appellants on February 1, 2012 for service through publication but no proof of publication has been filed so far.

Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel for the appellants submits that within one month from today, the service on respondent No. 10 by way of publication shall be effected.

We grant time to the advocate-on-record for the appellants, as prayed by the learned senior counsel.

Registry has reported that the original record of the matter is still awaited from the Tribunal.

Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel for the respondents submits that the original record of the matter has been received in C.A. Nos. 2942-43 of 2011. Since these appeals are from the same impugned order, the above objection of the Registry does not survive.

C.A. Nos. 2939-2941 of 2011 and 417 of 2007:

According to the Office Report, Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta - advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 8 in C.A. Nos. 2939-2941 of 2011 and respondent No. 12 in C.A. No. 417 of 2007 has been designated as senior advocate.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.8 in C.A. Nos. 2939-2941 of 2011 and respondent No. 12 in C.A. No. 417 of 2007 returnable in four weeks by ordinary process, registered post and through courier for making alternative arrangement.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

List this group of matters after one month.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|