

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 414 OF 2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO.,ORISSA LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and with office report)

WITH

C.A.No.759/2007

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

C.A.No.417/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.463/2011

(With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

C.A.No.572/2011

(With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

C.A.No.2942-2943/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2939-2941/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.3595-3597/2011

(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 09/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

CA 2942-2943

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

CA 3595-97

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Hasan Murteza, Adv.

Mr Aditya Panda, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr Ashok K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that the Appellate Tribunal of Electricity has now disposed of the appeals on July 3, 2013 of which judgment was awaited earlier.

The advocate-on-record for the appellant - Grid Corporation of Orissa in Civil Appeal No. 414 of 2007 shall place on record the copy of that judgment.

List this group of matters on August 27, 2013.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|