

☐

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 414 OF 2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO.,ORISSA LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and with office report)

WITH

C.A.No.759/2007

(With Appl.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with office report)

C.A.No.417/2007

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.463/2011

(With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

C.A.No.572/2011

(With Appl.(s) for ex-Parte stay and with office report)

C.A.No.2942-2943/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.2939-2941/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.3595-3597/2011

(With Appl.(s) for stay and with office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Upadhyay, Adv. for
Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

CA 2942-2943 Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

CA 3595-97 Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murteza, Adv.
Mr Aditya Panda, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Ms Pallavi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This group of matters was adjourned on 23.4.2013 as we were informed by the counsel for the appellants on that day that the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity (for short "Appellate Tribunal") has heard group of appeals and judgment was awaited.

The matters were, accordingly, adjourned.

This group of matters was again called on 9.7.2013. On that day, we were informed that the Appellate Tribunal has now disposed of the appeals on July 3, 2013 but the copy of the judgment was awaited.

Today, when this group of matters was called out, Mr. S.Ganesh, learned senior counsel for the distribution companies submits that the judgment of the Appellate Tribunal given on July 3, 2013 has been challenged by the Orissa Electricity Regulatory Commission (OERC) in appeal before this Court. Learned senior counsel further submits that the distribution companies have also filed applications before the Appellate Tribunal seeking review of the judgment dated 3.7.2013 and review applications are still pending before the Appellate Tribunal. He submits that the order on review applications is necessary before these matters are finally heard.

In this view of the matter, this group of matters is adjourned for eight weeks awaiting the order of the Appellate Tribunal in review applications.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|