

¼

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2674 OF 2013
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GRID CORPN.OF ORISSA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.
Connect with Civil Appeal No. 463 of 2011.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|