

o

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10251-10263 OF 2013

[FOR PREL. HEARING]

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CO.ORISS&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report))

Date: 06/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. Ansu Malick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 414 of 2007.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|