

"
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 38944 OF 2013
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

WESTERN ELECT. SUP. CO. OF ORISSA LTD&OR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECT. REG. COMM. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal, condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.J. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhyan, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza,, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Appeal is admitted.
Connect with C.A. Nos. 10251-10263 of 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|