

æ

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3858-3860 OF 2014

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELE.SUPPLY CO. OF ORI.LTD &OR.ET

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and office report ))  
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

Date: 04/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appeals are admitted.  
Issue notice on the application for stay returnable in ten  
weeks.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 759 of 2007.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|