

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 28-41/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2625-2638/2014

WESTERN ELECT. SUP. CO. OF ORISSA LTD&OR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA ELECT. REG. COMM. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for permission to delete respondent from array of party and office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Panda,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
R.1

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.  
Mr. Anshu Malik,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for deletion is allowed at the risk  
of the petitioner.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.07.14  
17:52:07 IST  
Reason: