

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 10-12/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3858-3860/2014

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELE.SUPPLY CO. OF ORI.LTD
& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. Prasanto Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Malik, Adv.
Ms. Anushruti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.J. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chandurkar, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel for

Signature Not Verified

the appellant, submits that contesting respondents are

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.09.13

09:23:26 IST

Reason:

already represented and service on unserved

respondent(s) is not necessary. He, thus, prays that

2

service on unserved respondent(s) may be dispensed

with.

We order accordingly.

List the matter for final hearing along with

Interlocutory Application Nos. 10-12 of 2014 within
three months from today.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER