

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 16.02.2015
COURT NO.
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1380-82 OF 2015

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6, 7-9, 10-12 AND 13-15
(Application for stay, permission to file additional documents,
Intervention and Impleadment)

Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission & Anr. ...Appellant

VERSUS

North Eastern Electricity Supply company
of Odisha Ltd & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the judgment and order dated 30.11.2014 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity, New Delhi in Appeal No. 154, 156 and 157 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 3595-3597 of 2011 filed by the petitioner herein arising out of similar issue is pending before this Hon'ble Court and the Court on 21.04.2011 was pleased to admit the same. (copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 21.04.2011 is enclosed herewith). (Main matter is Civil Appeal no. 414 of 2007)

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 09.02.2015 filed application for filing of additional documents with Annexures P-5 to P-15 and the same is registered as I.A. No. 7-9. (Copies are placed with paper books) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate has on 10.02.2015 filed an application for intervention and the same is registered as I.A. No. 10-12 (Copies are circulated herewith) Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate has on 11.02.2015 filed an application for impleadment and the same is registered as I.A. No. 13-15 (Copies are placed with paper books)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR