

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1380-1382/2015

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY
OF ODISHA LTD & ORS., ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

I.A.No.10-12 & 13-15 (Applns. For intervention and impleadment)

Date : 16/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasjanto Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Ms. Asnushruti, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Ms. Kamla Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Malavika Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Pallavi tayal Chadda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.02.16
17:02:30 IST

Reason: Issue notice in the civil appeal, application for stay as well as in I.A.No.10-12/2015 & 13-15/2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER