

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 414/2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO.,ORISSA LTD.& ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 417/2007  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 759/2007  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 463/2011  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 572/2011  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2939-2941/2011  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2942-2943/2011  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3595-3597/2011  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2674/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10251-10263/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2625-2638/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.02.19  
16:40:34 IST  
Reason:

C.A. No. 3858-3860/2014  
(With appln.(s) for early hearing and appln.(s) for exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for directions and  
Office Report)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Anihu Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Malavika Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta-I  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Anihu Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 414,417 and 759/2007

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

C.A. Nos. 463 and 572/2011 and C.A. Nos. 2625-2638/2014

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days. The learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Item No.3 3

C.A. No. 3858-3860/2014

The learned counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. The learned counsel for the respondent shall file the statement of case within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. Nos. 10251-10263 and 2674/2013

The office report indicates that the Certificate of service in respect of the respondents has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 12.5.2015.

C.A. Nos. 2939-2941, 2942-2943 and 3595-3597/2011

The learned counsel for the respondents has failed to file the statement of case within the time provided under the rules. Viewed

thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG