

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 6.04.2015  
R/COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1380-1382 OF 2015

Odisha Electricity Regulatory Commission .....Appellants

VERSUS

North Eastern Electricity Supply Company of  
Odisha Ltd. & Ors. Etc.. ....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 when Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice in the civil appeal, application for stay as well as in I.A. No. 10-12/2015 & 13-15/2015"**

It is submitted that notice was issued to all the Respondents on Civil Appeal, application for stay, application for Intervention and application for Impleadment to the respondents in all the matters. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal 1382 of 2015, Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1380 -1382 of 2015 and Mr. Anindita Pujari, Advocate has filed Vakaltnama on behalf of R - 5 in Civil Appeal No. 1382 of 2015, but no one has filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been recieved back in respect of remaining respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the  
Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 04<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rutwik Panda, Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate  
Mr. Anindita Pujari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*nirbhay*