

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1380-1382/2015

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY OF ODISHA LTD & ORS., ETC.  
Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and impleadment and intervention and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anshu Malik,adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr.Namas Suhrawardy,adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Malavika Prasad,adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Upadhyay,adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 common in

Signature Not Verified

all the matters, is granted four weeks time to file the counter

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.07.29

affidavit.

15:55:31 IST  
Reason:

weeks time is granted for the same.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.3 in C.A.Nos.1380-82/2015 and respondent No.4 in C.A.No.1380/2015 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 07.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

SB