

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2674/2013

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRID CORPN.OF ORISSA LTD. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10251-10263/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anshu Malik,Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2674/2013

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

C.A. Nos. 10251-10263/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 12.5.2015 of this Court.

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 16 in C.A. No. 10252/2013, Respondent No.6 in C.A No. 10260/2013 and Respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 10254/2013 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 6.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG