

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 759/2007

ORISSA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTN.ELEC.SUP.CO.OF ORISSA LD.&OR
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to move the application for deletion of unserved respondents No.16 and 17.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master