

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 3297/2015

GRIDCO LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY
OF ODISHA AND OTHERS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file appeal and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Ehibam Premjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Andley,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1380-1382/2015.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER