

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1380-1382/2015

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY OF ODISHA LTD & ORS.,
Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and impleadment and intervention
and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8037-8039/2015

(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay
and appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Anshu Malik,Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr.G.Vijay Chandan,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Upadhyay
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms.Sarita P.,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

Mr.Krishnayan Sen,Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Bhushan,

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 1380-1382/2015

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3 in C.A.No.1380-82/2015 and the respondent No.4 in C.A.No.1380/2015.

Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay, Mr.Ashok Panigrahi and Mr.Krishnayan Sen, Id.counsel have filed vakalatnama on behalf of the same respondent (R-2). They shall clarify within four weeks, whose vakalatnama shall be taken on record.

Civil Appeal No.8037-39/2015

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1 in C.A.Nos.8037 and 8038/2015.

List the matter again on 22.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB