

Civil Appeal No(s). 414/2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECT. SUP.CO.,ORISSA LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 417/2007 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 759/2007 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 463/2011 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 572/2011 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2939-2941/2011 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2942-2943/2011 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3595-3597/2011 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2674/2013 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 10251-10263/2013 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2625-2638/2014 (With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3858-3860/2014 (With Office Report)

Date : 20/10/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

(GRIDCO) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley,Adv.

(OERC) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Ms. Anshu Malik,Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury,Adv.

2

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar

Mr. Abhisht Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

St. of Odisha Mr. Krishnayan Sen,Adv.

Ms. Asiya Khan,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

(OERC) Mr. Ramesh P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Ms. Anshu Malik,Adv.

(GRIDCO) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. abhishek Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matters be listed in the second week of February, 2017.

It is further directed that the appeal relating to revocation of the licences which are pending before the appellate Tribunal shall be disposed of by the end of January, 2017.

A copy of this order be produced before the Tribunal by all the parties.

[O.P. SHARMA ]

[H.S. PARASHER]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER