

¾

REVISED
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1380-1382/2015

ODISHA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRICITY

SUPPLY COMPANY OF ODISHA LTD & ORS., ETC. Respondent(s)
(office report for directions)

Date : 08/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.

Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. L.S. Hasan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Ananya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhayay, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 33 days in filing copies of petition is condoned.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

Court Master

(Haresh Singh Negi)

Court Master