

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8037-8039/2015

GRIDCO LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NORTH EASTERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY OF ODISHA AND OTHERS ETC.
Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Elangbam Premjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms.Anshu Malik,Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.

Mr.S. Pratap Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.8037-38/2015

The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.1,4,5 & 6, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar