

ITEM NO.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 414/2007

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WESTERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY OF ORISSA  
LTD. AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(only IA No. 13748 of 2021 in Civil appeal 1380-82 of 2015 is to be listed)

IA No. 69938/2016 - additional documents

IA No. 3/2008 - Amendment of Cause Title

IA No. 53773/2009 - permission to file additional facts

IA No. 62074/2009 - Permission to place on record copy of order)

WITH

C.A. No. 1380-1382/2015 (XVII)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 13748/2021

IA No. 13748/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 18-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s): Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR  
Ms. Nikhar Beery, Adv.  
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal 1380-82 of 2015

I.A. No. 13748 of 2021 - Application for substitution has been filed seeking permission to change the name of respondent no. 3 from "Central Electricity Supply Utility of Odisha" to "TP Central Odisha Distribution Limited". Application, in terms as prayed, is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed.

It is informed that vakalatnama on behalf of substituted respondent has been filed, same be taken on record.

Office to proceed.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)